
FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of B Madison 
 

Pos Team Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Points Laps 

1 Yellow 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB 5 0 

  75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB   

          

2 Grey 48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA 3 0 

  59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC   

          

3 Green 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 2 0 

  47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME   

          

4 Purple 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 1 0 

  36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC   
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of C 20 lap scratch race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 20 3:59.816   41.432 

2 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 20 4:00.363 0.547 0.547 41.337 

3 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 20 4:01.736 1.920 1.373 41.103 

4 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 20 4:06.984 7.168 5.248 40.229 

5 TF-40904 21 64427 BUCKAWAY Mark D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 20 4:09.827 10.011 2.843 39.772 

6 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 19 4:01.371 1 Lap 1 Lap 39.107 

DNF TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 15 3:13.310 DNF 4 Laps 38.549 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of B 25 lap scratch race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 26 5:09.358   41.754 

2 TS-03447 48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA 26 5:11.186 1.828 1.828 41.508 

3 SR-15040  47183 LAPLANTE-LAMARCHE Florence Steven's Racing TWE 26 5:11.189 1.831 0.003 41.508 

4 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 26 5:12.332 2.974 1.143 41.356 

5 HC-16139 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB 26 5:14.116 4.758 1.784 41.121 

6 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 26 5:17.750 8.392 3.634 40.651 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of A 30 lap scratch race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 SR-34012 79 70477 CATAFORD Alex Rocky Mountain-CIBC Wood Gundy TMJ 30 5:35.935   44.366 

2 FS-28802 99 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 30 5:40.461 4.526 4.526 43.776 

3 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 30 5:40.999 5.064 0.538 43.707 

4 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 30 5:44.362 8.427 3.363 43.280 

DNF SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 28 5:26.223 DNF 2 Laps 42.641 

DNF KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 27 5:22.778 DNF 1 Lap 41.557 

DNF TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 23 4:28.734 DNF 4 Laps 42.519 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of Velo Kids Handicap Races 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

Round 1  

Heat 1  

1 9 MOMY Connor 

2 8 MOMY Brandon 

Heat 2  

1 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

2 66 McINTYRE Logan 

3 61 BUCKAWAY Matthew 

    

Round 2  

Heat 1  

1 9 MOMY Connor 

2 8 MOMY Brandon 

Heat 2  

1 66 McINTYRE Logan 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 96 CARSON Sam 

    

Round 3  

Heat 1  

1 9 MOMY Brandon 

2 8 MOMY Connor 

Heat 2  

1 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

2 66 McINTYRE Logan 

3 96 CARSON Sam 

4 61 BUCKAWAY Matthew 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of Velo Kids 15 lap scratch race 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 66 McINTYRE Logan 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 96 CARSON Sam 

4 9 MOMY Brandon 

5 8 MOMY Connor 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of C 2nd scratch race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 HC-16139 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB 20 4:05.513   40.470 

2 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 20 4:05.523 0.010 0.010 40.469 

3 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 20 4:06.651 1.138 1.128 40.284 

4 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 20 4:06.705 1.192 0.054 40.275 

5 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 20 4:06.782 1.269 0.077 40.262 

6 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 20 4:06.938 1.425 0.156 40.237 



7 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 19 4:20.179 1 Lap 1 Lap 36.280 

DNF TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 10 2:25.928 DNF 9 Laps 34.044 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of B 20 lap scratch race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 21 4:07.189   42.206 

2 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 21 4:07.463 0.274 0.274 42.159 

3 TS-03447 48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA 21 4:07.488 0.299 0.025 42.155 

4 TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 21 4:08.217 1.028 0.729 42.031 

5 SR-15040  47183 LAPLANTE-LAMARCHE Florence Steven's Racing TWE 21 4:10.625 3.436 2.408 41.627 

DNF SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 7 1:23.537 DNF 14 Laps 41.629 

DNF KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 6 1:14.838 DNF 1 Lap 39.830 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of Elite miss and out 
 
Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Avg. Speed Best Tm Best Speed In Lap 

1 SR-34012 79 70477 CATAFORD Alex Rocky Mountain-CIBC Wood Gundy TMJ 42.113 9.777 50.813 36 

2 FS-28802 99 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 42.056 10.029 49.536 36 

3 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 42.177 10.667 46.574 24 

4 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 42.285 10.593 46.899 24 

5 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 41.916 10.895 45.599 15 

6 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 41.014 10.937 45.424 15 

7 SR-15040  47183 LAPLANTE-LAMARCHE Florence Steven's Racing TWE 41.249 10.842 45.822 15 

8 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 41.389 10.748 46.223 15 

9 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 40.394 10.902 45.570 9 

10 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 40.602 11.152 44.548 9 

11 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 39.232 11.049 44.963 9 

12 TS-03447 48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA 38.058 11.389 43.621 1 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of Sprint Competition 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed 

Qualifying Rounds          

Heat 1         

1 SR-34012 79 70477 CATAFORD Alex Rocky Mountain-CIBC Wood Gundy TMJ 9.476 52.427 

2 TS-03447 48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA 9.539 52.081 

Heat 2         

1 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 9.432 52.672 

2 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 9.583 51.824 

Heat 3         

1 FS-28802 99 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 9.287 53.494 

2 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 9.381 52.958 

Heat 4         

1 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.246 53.731 

2 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 9.733 51.043 

Heat 5         

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 9.142 54.343 

2 HC-16139 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB 9.328 53.529 

Heat 6         

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 9.311 53.356 

2 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 9.563 51.950 

Heat 7         

1 TF-40904 21 64427 BUCKAWAY Mark D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 11.330 43.848 

2 no transponder 61  BUCKAWAY Matthew  TMJ   

Heat 8         

1 TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 9.775 50.824 

2 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 9.994 49.710 

Heat 9         

1 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 9.416 52.761 

2 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 9.598 51.761 

Heat 10         

1 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 9.573 51.896 

2 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 9.600 51.750 

Heat 11         

1 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 10.706 46.404 

2 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 10.791 46.038 

Heat 12         

1 SR-15040  47183 LAPLANTE-LAMARCHE Florence Steven's Racing TWE 10.285 48.303 

2 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 10.425 47.655 

          

B Sprint Heats         

Heat 1         

1 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 9.496 52.371 

2 TS-03447 48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA 9.411 52.789 

Heat 2         

1 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 9.504 52.273 

2 no transponder 61  BUCKAWAY Matthew  TMJ   

Heat 3         

1 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 9.959 49.885 

2 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 9.860 50.385 

Heat 4         

1 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 9.855 50.411 

2 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 9.752 50.943 

Heat 5         

1 HC-16139 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB 9.916 50.101 

2 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 10.002 49.670 

Heat 6         

1 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 10.600 46.868 

2 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 10.902 45.570 

         

A Sprint Heats         

 Heat 1         

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 8.722 56.959 

2 SR-34012 79 70477 CATAFORD Alex Rocky Mountain-CIBC Wood Gundy TMJ 9.110 54.533 

Heat 2         

1 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10.756 46.188 

2 TF-40904 21 64427 BUCKAWAY Mark D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 10.798 46.009 

Heat 3         

1 FS-28802 99 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 9.431 52.677 

2 TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 9.692 51.529 

Heat 4         

1 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.040 54.956 

2 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 9.003 55.182 

Heat 5         

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 9.853 50.421 

2 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 10.365 47.931 



Heat 6         

1 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9.495 52.322 

2 SR-15040  47183 LAPLANTE-LAMARCHE Florence Steven's Racing TWE 9.274 53.569 

          

A Sprint Semi- Finals        

Heat 1         

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 8.901 55.814 

2 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 9.069 54.780 

3 FS-28802 99 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 8.919 55.701 

Heat 2         

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 8.928 55.645 

2 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.476 52.427 

3 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9.838 50.498 

          

A Gold Final         

G TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 8.619 57.640 

S SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 8.594 57.808 
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FCV January 15 2010 Races 
Results of A Madison 
 

Pos Team Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Points Laps 

1 Green 79 70477 CATAFORD Alex Rocky Mountain-CIBC Wood Gundy TMJ 5 0 

  22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC   

          

2 Red 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 3 1 

  51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17   

          

3 Blue 99 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 2 1 

  27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA   

          

4 Grey 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 1 1 

  48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA   

          

5 White 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ  2 

  92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ   

          

6 Black 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ  2 

  50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ   
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